Maidstone and MHS Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4505

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 February 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical Informatics.

Please can you provide the following information for your PACS, VNA and RIS systems used in the Trust? The abbreviations are clarified below.

PACS – (Picture Archiving and Communication System)

- Who is your current PACS supplier?
- When did that PACS contract begin?
- When does the PACS contract end?
- What was the total cost of the acquisition?
- Did you purchase via capital and support, or managed service?
- What is the annual maintenance cost?
- How many studies do you conduct annually?

VNA – (Vendor Neutral Archive)

- Who is your current VNA Supplier?
- When did that VNA contract begin?
- When does the VNA contract end?
- What was the total cost of the acquisition?
- Did you purchase via capital and support, or managed service?
- What is the annual maintenance cost?
- How many studies do you conduct annually?

RIS – (Radiological Information System)

- Who is your current RIS Supplier?
- When did that RIS contract begin?
- When does the RIS contract end?
- What was the total cost of the acquisition?
- Did you purchase via capital and support, or managed service?
- What is the annual maintenance cost?
- How many studies do you conduct annually?

Please see the following table:

Trust Name - Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust							
	Supplier	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Cost of Acquisition	Capital and Support or Managed Service Purchase?	Annual Maintenance Cost	Studies Per Annum
PACS	GE Medical Systems	01/07/2013	30/06/2023	£1,066,371	MSC	£153,390	350000
VNA	GE Medical Systems	01/07/2013	30/06/2023	£276,333	MSC	£39,878	350000
RIS	GE Medical Systems	01/07/2013	30/06/2023	£276,333	MSC	£113,913	350000